## **Universal Store**

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

17 August 2021

Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Universal Store Holdings Limited advises that the following securities will be released from voluntary escrow on the Release Date.

Number of securitiesType of securitiesRelease Date30,886,889Ordinary Shares25 August 2021(after close of trading on the ASX)

Authorised for release by the Board of Universal Store Holdings Limited

For more information, please contact:

investorrelations@universalstore.com.au

Alice Barbery Chief Executive Officer +617 3368 6503

## **About Universal Store**

Universal Store is a specialty retailer of youth casual apparel that operates 67 physical stores across Australia and a fast-growing online store.

The Company's strategy is to deliver a frequently changing and carefully curated selection of on-trend apparel products to a target 16–35-year-old fashion focused customer. Universal Store seeks to provide a high level of customer service, consistent price proposition and a welcoming and engaging store environment. It offers a diversity of brands and styles in order to cater to the constantly evolving and widely varied tastes and trends observed in the youth apparel market.